

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCrl.M.P.Nos.7769-7770/2007 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Crl).../2007(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2007 in CRLRC No. 262/2003 & RCMP No. 924/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K.HRUDAYA KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.VIJAY LAXMI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 26/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
(In Chambers)For Petitioner(s)
Mr. S.Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Considering the facts that the petitioner appears to have paid Rs.2,12,800/- as evidence from the

letter of the President, District Consumer Forum, Ranga Reddy District, Hyderabad, the prayer for

exemption from surrendering is accepted.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master