

&
ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4183-4184/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2007 in CRLRC No.
262/2003 & order dt.1/5/07 in RCMP No. 924/2007 of The HIGH COURT
OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K.HRUDAYA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.VIJAY LAXMI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.V. Sudheer, Adv.
Mr.MBRS Raju, Adv.
Ms.S. Sunita, Adv.
Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service no one appears on behalf of
the respondents.

Leave granted.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master