

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2094-2095 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

K.HRUDAYA KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.VIJAY LAXMI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Soumyashree Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Reminder be issued to the concerned District Court for forwarding the status of service on respondent No.1. The ld. Counsel has also requested for issuance of dasti addressed to the concerned District court. Prayer allowed.

Respondent No.2 is reported to be duly served through post but none appeared.

List again on 15.2.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj