

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal Nos.2094-2095 of 2009

K. HRUDAYA KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. VIJAY LAXMI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 16/06/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.S. Raju, Adv.
Mr. Alvin Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the respondents.

Post the matter after summer vacation.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Chetan Kumar
Date: 2015.06.16
15:58:32 IST
Reason: